SELF LIMITING HEATING CABLE
ELTRACE - 12, rue des frères Lumière - F-77290 - MITRY MORY - FRANCE - Tel:  +33 (0)1 64 62 04 40 - Fax: +33 (0) 1 64 62 00 54 - www.eltrace.com - info@eltrace.com
In order to improve the quality of our products ELTRACE reserve the right to make changes—201103 Self Regulating Cable Rev7
SELF-REGULATING HEAT CABLES - OPERATING PRINCIPLE
A self-regulating heat cable consists of a semi-conducting matrix fitted between two conductors to which an
electrical current is applied.
The electrical resistance of the matrix increases as its temperature rises, until the cable reaches thermal equili-
brium with its environment.

length of heating cable for your needs.
The CableBox storage system on coil allows easy handling, quick and convenient. This product is in stock and
can be used with the fast connector system DomoClick®
SELF LIMITING HEATING CABLE
TRACECOTRACECOTRACECO
®®®
DESCRIPTION
1. Bus wire Cu nickel-plated (2x1.25mm²)
2. Self limiting heating element
3. Insultation
4. Tin-plated copper protective earth wires
with Protective aluminium foil
5. Thermoplastique (TPE-O) outer jacket
(Black)
Reference Designation Power Dimension (naked) Dimension
TRACECO-10 TRACECO ESR-10-AO 10 W/m at 10°C 11.2 X 3.4 (mm)  12.6 x 4.8 (mm)
TRACECO-20 TRACECO ESR-20-AO 20 W/m at 10°C 11.2 X 3.4 (mm)  12.6 x 4.8 (mm)
TRACECO-30 TRACECO ESR-30-AO 30 W/m at 10°C 13.2 X 3.4 (mm)  14.6 x 4.8 (mm)
TRACECO-40 TRACECO ESR-40-AO 40 W/m at 10°C 13.2 X 3.4 (mm)  14.6 x 4.8 (mm)
CERTIFICATION
CSTB, ATEX, VDE, GOST-R, FIMKO, CE
DATASHEET
Nominal Voltage 230V       Maximum length circuit:

Finally, a « parallel » technology allows the cable to be cut to desired length directly on the site. Exact fit the
length of heating cable for your needs.
The CableBox storage system on coil allows easy handling, quick and convenient. This product is in stock and
can be used with the fast connector system DomoClick®
SELF LIMITING HEATING CABLE
TRACECOTRACECOTRACECO
®®®---WWW
DESCRIPTION
1. Bus wire Cu nickel-plated (2x1.25mm²)2..
2. Self limiting heating element
3. Insultation
4. Tin-plated copper protective earth wires
with Protective aluminium foil
5. Thermoplastique outer jacket
Reference Désignation Power Dimension (naked) Dimension
TRACECO-W-55 TRACECO ESR-W-55-AO 9 W/m at 55°C 11.20 x 3.40 (mm)  11.70 x 4.70 (mm)
TRACECO-W-65 TRACECO ESR-W-65-AO 13 W/m at 65°C 11.20 x 3.40 (mm)  11.70 x 4.70 (mm)
CERTIFICATION
CSTB, VDE, GOST-R, FIMKO, CE
DATASHEET
Nominal Voltage 230V       Maximum length circuit:

than before.
Finally, a « parallel » technology allows the cable to be cut to desired length directly on the site. Exact fit the
length of heating cable for your needs.
The CableBox storage system on coil allows easy handling, quick and convenient. This product is in stock and
can be used with the fast connector system DomoClick®
SELF LIMITING HEATING CABLE
ESRESRESR
®®®---BOTBOTBOT
DESCRIPTION
1. Bus wire Cu nickel-plated (2x1.25mm²)
2. Self limiting heating element, Matrix
3. Insulation
4. Braid
5. Fluoropolymer overjacket
Reference Designation Power Dimension
ESR-10-BOT ESR-2-BOT-10 10 W/m at 10°C 11,50 x 5,50 (mm)
ESR-15-BOT ESR-2-BOT-15 15 W/m at 10°C 11,50 x 5,50 (mm)
ESR-20-BOT ESR-2-BOT-20 20 W/m at 10°C 11,50 x 5,50 (mm)
ESR-30-BOT ESR-2-BOT-33 33 W/m at 10°C 11,50 x 5,50 (mm)
ESR-25-BOT ESR-2-BOT-25 25 W/m at 10°C 11,50 x 5,50 (mm)
CERTIFICATION
CSTB, ATEX, VDE, GOST-R, CE
DATASHEET
Nominal Voltage 230V       Maximum length circuit:

and abrasion.
The heating power of the conductive heating element increases or decreases depending on the ambient
temperature. The self-limitation takes effect at every point along the heating tape. The heating power
adapts to the varying ambient temperatures.
SELF LIMITING HEATING CABLE
ESRESRESR
®®®---HHH---BOTBOTBOT
DESCRIPTION
1- Copper, nickel-coated 1.25 mm2
2– Heating element : Conductive fluoropoly-
mer
3– Fluoropolymer
4– Braid
5– Fluoropolymer Overjacket
Référence Désignation Power Dimension
ESR-H-BOT-10 ESR-H-2-BOT-10 10 W/m at 10°C 10,20 x 4,80 (mm)
ESR-H-BOT-15 ESR-H-2-BOT-15 15 W/m at 10°C 10,20 x 4,80 (mm)
ESR-H-BOT-30 ESR-H-2-BOT-30 30 W/m at 10°C 10,20 x 4,80 (mm)
ESR-H-BOT-60 ESR-H-2-BOT-60 60 W/m at 10°C 10,20 x 4,80 (mm)
ESR-H-BOT-45 ESR-H-2-BOT-45 45 W/m at 10°C 10,20 x 4,80 (mm)
CERTIFICATION
CSTB, ATEX, VDE, GOST-R, CE
DATASHEET
Nominal Voltage 230V       Maximum length circuit:

2. Self limiting heating element
3. Insultation
4. Tin-plated copper protective earth wires
with Protective aluminium foil
5. Food compatibility outer jacket
CERTIFICATION
CSTB, ATEX, VDE, GOST-R, FIMKO, CE
DATASHEET
Nominal Voltage 230V       Maximum length circuit:
Tolerances -0/+5 W        ESR-S-BOA-10…………. 100 m
Maximum exposure temperature (energised) 65°C   ESR-S-BOA-15………….   72 m
Maximum exposure temperature (deenergised) 65°C   ESR-S-BOA-18………….   60 m
Minimum Bending Radius 35 mm
Minimum installation temperature -35°C
Référence Désignation Puissance Section totale
ESR-S-BOA-10 Self Limiting Cable Food Compatibility 10 W/m à 10°C 7,6 x 5,2 (mm)
ESR-S-BOA-15 Self Limiting Cable Food Compatibility 15 W/m à 10°C 7,6 x 5,2 (mm)
ESR-S-BOA-18 Self Limiting Cable Food Compatibility 18 W/m à 10°C 7,6 x 5,2 (mm)
ELTRACE - 12, rue des frères Lumière - F-77290 - MITRY MORY - FRANCE - Tel:  +33 (0)1 64 62 04 40 - Fax: +33 (0) 1 64 62 00 54 - www.eltrace.com - info@eltrace.com
In order to improve the quality of our products ELTRACE reserve the right to make changes—201103 Self Regulating Cable Rev7
CIRCUIT LENGTH*
*Maximum Circuit lengths with ELCB curve C

ELSP-x, ELSP-P1/F, ELSP-P2/F ELSP-2, ELSP-3, ELSP-4, ELSP-5,
ELSP-PU
Thermostats ELTE-x,
ELTH-A2, ELTH-A3, ELTH-A4
ELTH-Athf-Ex
ELBSTW
Fixing tape ELAA
ELTV
ELAA
ELTV
Heat Lagging Output ELSC, ELSC-E ELSC-E
Adhesive Label ELET ELET
DESIGNATION   STARTING
TEMPERATURE (°C)
10 A
ESR-S-10-BOA 10°C 100 / 60**
0°C 95
-20°C 77
ESR-S-15-BOA 10°C 72
0°C 66

Finally, a « parallel » technology allows the cable to be cut to desired length directly on the site. Exact fit the
length of heating cable for your needs.
The CableBox storage system on coil allows easy handling, quick and convenient. This product is in stock and
can be used with the fast connector system DomoClick®
SELF LIMITING HEATING CABLE
ESRESRESR
®®®
DESCRIPTION
1. Bus wire Cu nickel-plated (2x1.25mm²)
2. Self limiting heating element
3. Insultation
4. Braid
5. Thermoplastique (TPE-O) outer jacket
(Black)
Reference Designation Power Dimension (naked) Dimension
ESR-10-BO Self Limiting cable ESR-10-BO 10 W/m at 10°C 11.2 x 3.4 (mm)  13.1 x 4.9 (mm)
ESR-20-BO Self Limiting cable ESR-20-BO 20 W/m at 10°C 11.2 x 3.4 (mm)  13.1 x 4.9 (mm)
ESR-30-BO Self Limiting cable ESR-30-BO 30 W/m at 10°C 13.2 x 3.4 (mm)  15.1 x 4.9 (mm)
ESR-40-BO Self Limiting cable ESR-40-BO 40 W/m at 10°C 13.2 x 3.4 (mm)  15.1 x 4.9 (mm)
CERTIFICATION
CSTB, ATEX, VDE, GOST-R, FIMKO, CE
DATASHEET
Nominal Voltage 230V       Maximum length circuit:

10
15
20
25
30
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
ESR-M
10W/
m
15W/
m
20W/
m
Température
Reference Designation Power TPE Fluoropolymer
ESR-M-10 ESR-M-10-(B/BO/BOT) 10 W/m at 10°C 10.5 x 6.0 (mm)  10.3 x 5.8 (mm)
ESR-M-15 ESR-M-15-(B/BO/BOT) 15 W/m at 10°C 10.5 x 6.0 (mm)  10.3 x 5.8 (mm)
ESR-M-20 ESR-M-20-(B/BO/BOT) 20 W/m at 10°C 10.5 x 6.0 (mm)  10.3 x 5.8 (mm)
ESR-M-25 ESR-M-25-(B/BO/BOT) 25 W/m at 10°C 10.5 x 6.0 (mm)  10.3 x 5.8 (mm)
First Insulation
8.5 x 4.0 (mm)
8.5 x 4.0 (mm)
8.5 x 4.0 (mm)

Minimal Bending Radius:   35 mm
Low sizeLow sizeLow size
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
ESR-Light
10W/m
15W/m
18W/m
Température
Reference Designation Power TPE Section  Fluoropolymer Section
ESR-L-10 ESR-L-10-(B/BO/BOT) 10 W/m at 10°C 7.7 x 5.3 (mm)  7.6 x 5.2 (mm)
ESR-L-15 ESR-L-15-(B/BO/BOT) 15 W/m at 10°C 7.7 x 5.3 (mm)  7.6 x 5.2 (mm)
ESR-L-18 ESR-L-18-(B/BO/BOT) 18 W/m at 10°C 7.7 x 5.3 (mm)  7.6 x 5.2 (mm)
Maximum length circuit:
ESR-L-10…………. 100 m
ESR-L-15…………. 72 m
ESR-L-18…………. 60 m